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AVAILABLE TUBE FITTINGS 

Aqua Whisper II

DWG #0204XXXXXX-A1
5/94

GRAB RING NUT TUBEO-RING

SPACER

BODY

LOW PRESSURE THERMAL PLASTIC TUBE FITTING

Union

Connector Male Elbow 90 Male

Connector Female Elbow 90 Female

Tube

Union BulkheadTee Branch Male

Tee Run Male

Tee Union

Elbow 90 Union

DWG #0204XXXXXX-A2

AVAILABLE TUBE FITTINGS

Specify Type of Fitting and Specify Tube Size and Specify Pipe Size and Specify Male or Female 

Connector Male 1/4” O.D. 1/4 MNPT or FNPT 
Connector Female 3/8” O.D. 3/8 MNPT or FNPT 
Elbow 90 Male 1/2” O.D. 1/2 MNPT or FNPT 
Elbow 90 Female 5/8” O.D. 3/4 MNPT or FNPT 
Tee Branch Male 
Tee Run Male 
Tee Union 
Elbow Union 
Union Bulkhead 
Union 
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INSTALLATION KIT AQTCM - B001130001

Aqua Whisper II

18

QTY 20 FEET

1

QTY 50 FEET

9

QTY 50 FEET

17

QTY 1

2

QTY 2

3

QTY 2

4

QTY 10

5

QTY 1

6

QTY 4

7

QTY 4

8

QTY 1

10

QTY 4

11

QTY 1

12

QTY 2

13

QTY 5

14

QTY 5

15

QTY 1

16

QTY 4

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1 - 18 B001130001 INSTALLATION KIT AQTCM 1 EACH 
1 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4" 50 FEET 
2 0101013783 ELB90 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT PVC 2 EACH 
3 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH 
4 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 10 EACH 
5 0421051239 SEA STRAINER-3/4 BRONZE 1 EACH 
6 2115030120 RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM 4 EACH 
7 061110049000 WASHER FENDER 5/16" SS 4 EACH 
8 0101012583 ELB90 1/2 FPT X 1/2 FPT PVC 1 EACH 
9 0328065066 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 1/2" 50 FEET 
10 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" 4 EACH 
11 01013725CL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1 EACH 
12 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH 
13 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS 5 EACH 
14 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 5 EACH 
15 0112652500 ADAP 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1 EACH 
16 061172149036 SC HEX "A" 5/16 X 2 1/4 SS 4 EACH 
17 B651130001 OWNERS MANUAL AQUA WHISPER II 1 EACH 
18 0312123569 TUBE 3/8 BLACK 20 FEET 
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DIFFERENTIAL LOW PRES GAUGE ASSY -  B148000001

Aqua Whisper II

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1 - 5 B148000001 DIFFERENTIAL LOW PRES GAUGE ASSY 
1 10180103CC GAUGE -30/0/70 BPM NPT EACH 1 
2 0101423783 TEE 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT PVC EACH 1 
3 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 2 
4 0101293483 RB 3/4 MT X 1/4 FT PVC EACH 1 
5 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4 SS EACH 4 

This optional assembly is used between each feed water line component (prefiltration components) to measure the inlet 
and outlet pressure of each component.  Knowing the inlet and outlet pressure assists the operator in maintenance 
requirements such as required filter changes. 
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SEA STRAINER-3/4 B” RONZE CAP BRONZE - 0421051239

Aqua Whisper II

INLET

OUTLET

1
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16

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-13 0421051239 SEA STRAINER-3/4" BRONZE 
1 CAP BRONZE 1 EACH 
2 0421051239-2 O-RING, CAP SEAL 3/4" BRONZE SEA STRAINER 1 EACH 
3 0421051239-7 BASKET MONEL, 3/4" BRONZE SEA STRAINER 1 EACH 
4 BODY 1 EACH 
5 0421051239-4 O-RING SIGHT GLASS 3/4" BRONZE STRAINER 1 EACH 
6 SIGHT GLASS 1 EACH 
7 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8" HS 4 EACH 
8 WASHER 1/4" PFW-2 SET 4 EACH 
9 O-RING DRAIN PLUG 1 EACH 
10 DRAIN PLUG 1 EACH 
11 UPPER BRACKET 1 EACH 
12 LOWER BRACKET 1 EACH 
13 STRAP 1 EACH 
14 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH 
15 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 4 EACH 
16 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH 
17 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS 5 EACH 
18 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 5 EACH 
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BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 - 1221515772

Aqua Whisper II

291211181PP

MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT

B655800009

MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT

13 14

15

16
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24

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
BOOSTER PUMP HEADAQM-AT 50/60/ 

13 B655800009 MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT 
14 291211181PP MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT 

15-24 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 
15 WASHER FLAT # 10 SS 7 EACH 
16 Nut Hex 3/8" SS 7 EACH 
17 SCREW HEX 5/16-18 X 2 1/2" 7 EACH 
18 26141260PP GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N200 1 EACH 
19 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" SS 2 EACH 
20 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 1 EACH 
21 DRAIN PLUG 1 EACH 
22 BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N200 1 EACH 
23 1221515772-3 SEAL BOOSTER PUMP HEAD 1 EACH 
24 29121181PP IMPELLER 1 EACH 
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B016120001  - BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM-AT 50/60/1 

SINGLE PHASE 115-230 VAC 60HZ & 100-220 VAC 50HZ

Aqua Whisper II

291211181PP

MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT

B655800009

MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT

13

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-12 B016120001 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM-AT 50/60/1 1 EACH 

SINGLE PHASE 115-230 VAC 60HZ & 100-220 VAC 50HZ 

1 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 1 EACH 
2 1519081110 MOTOR 1/2 HP 110/230-50/60/1PH 1 EACH 
3 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4 EACH 
4 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH 
5 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH 
6 063200066000 NUT LOCK 1/2" STEEL 1 EACH 
7 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1 EACH 
8 31313849CD TERMINAL CONN AW 22/12 GAUGE 2 EACH 
9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EACH 
10 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1” SS 4 EACH 
11 061142157020 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/4” SS 4 EACH 

13 B655800009 MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT 
14 291211181PP MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT 
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B016120002  - BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM-AT 50/60/3  

THREE PHASE 200-380 VAC 50HZ & 208-460 VAC 60HZ

Aqua Whisper II
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B655800009

MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT
291211181PP

MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-13 B016120002 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM-AT 50/60/3 1 EACH 

THREE PHASE 200-380 VAC 50HZ & 208-460 VAC 60HZ 

1 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 1 EACH 
2 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH 
3 1520181110 MOTOR 1/2 HP 208/230/460 50/60 1 EACH 
4 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4 EACH 
5 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH 
6 3131210495 WIRE NUT YELLOW 3 EACH 
7 063200066000 NUT LOCK 1/2" STEEL 1 EACH 
8 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1 EACH 
9 31313849CD TERMINAL CONN AW 22/12 GAUGE 1 EACH 
10 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1 SS 4 EACH 
11 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EACH 
12 061142157020 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/4” SS 4 EACH 
13 1221514722-3 BOOSTER PUMP BRACKET MOUNTING 1 EACH 
14 291211181PP MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT 
15 B655800009 MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

B071080002 - MEDIA FILTER -ASSY/AW-AQM-AT >SEP 98

Aqua Whisper II

FROM 
MEDIA FILTER
INLET PIPING

TO 
MEDIA FILTER

OUTLET PIPING

22

21

20
19

21

24

23

2728

25

26

9

15
16 & 17

18

15

11

16 & 17 10

MEDIA SAND
#A1000

25 POUNDS

MEDIA GARNET
8 - 12

15 POUNDS

31

30

29

18

12

13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 

1-31 B071080002 MEDIA FILTER -ASSY/AW-AQM-AT >SEP 98 
9-14 0708040468 MEDIA FILTER 818 ALMOND AW >SEP 98 1 EA 
9 0708040468-1 TANK MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >SEP 98 
10 0708040400-1 LID MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >SEP 98 
11 0708040400-2 LATTERAL PICK UP MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >98 
12 2614017300 O-RING 334 MEDIA LID 97
13 2614017400 O-RING 117 MEDIA TOP INLET
14 2614017500 O-RING 21- PLUG MEDIA LID 1/2"
15 01013737CL NIPPLE 3/4" NPT X CLOSE PVC 2 EA 
16 0101693783 UNION 3/4" SL X 3/4" SL PVC 1 EA 
17 0101673783 UNION 3/4" FNPT X 3/4" FNPT PVC 1 EA 
18 0101343783 PLUG 3/4" MNPT PVC 2 EA 
19 20200404010 BRACKET "L" MOUNTING FEET 4 EA 
20 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4" X 1" SS 8 EA 
21 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 8 EA 
22 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4" W/INSERT SS 8 EA 
23 061161130028 SC PHIL OVAL 10-24 X 1 3/4" SS 6 EA 
24 1453131700-02 VALVE BRACKET 3/4" SL, SET 3 EA 
25 0312121969 TUBE 1/4" BLACK NYLON 2 FT 
26 0204010869 ELB90 1/4" TUBE X 1/4" FNPT PLAST 2 EA 
27 10181522CC GAUGE -30-0-70 CBM 1/4" MNPT 2 EA 
28 05180851CC GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS 2 EA 
29 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 12 EA 
30 4643070155 MEDIA GARNET 8-12 100# BAG 17 LB 
31 4643020255 MEDIA SAND A1000 (100LB BAG) 25 LB 

14011317AR VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4" SL 3 EA 
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B071080002 - MEDIA FILTER -ASSY/AW-AQM-AT >SEP 98

Aqua Whisper II

TO
OVERBOARD 
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INLET TO
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1

1

1

2
1

2

4

1

1

2
1

MEDIA FILTER
OUTLETTO OUTLET

PRESSURE 
GAUGE
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MULTI MEDIA FILTER PIPING: 
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B008800001 - PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW-AQM-AT SINGLE

Aqua Whisper II

1
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-11 B008800001 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW-AQM-AT SINGLE 
1-3 0713020473 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/4" X 10" 1 EA 
1 LID 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 
2 BOWL 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 
3 2614010473 O-RING 237 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING
4 0805823578 ELEMENT PLANKTON 1 EA
5 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER/CHRCL/PLNKTN 1 EA
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1" SS 4 EA 
7 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 4 EA 
8 0101073783 ELB90 3/4" MPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 2 EA 
9 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1" SS 4 EA 
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EA 
11 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 4 EA 
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1-16 B008800002 - PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW-AQM-AT DOUBLE

Aqua Whisper II

1
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DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW-AQM-AT DOUBLE 
FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/4"" X 10" 2 EA 
LID 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 

ITEM PART NUMBER 
1-16 B008800002 
1-3 0713020473 
1 
2 BOWL 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 
3 2614010473 O-RING 237 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING
4 0805823578 ELEMENT PLANKTON 2 EA 
5 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER/CHRCL/PLNKTN 2 EA 
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1" SS 8 EA 
7 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 8 EA 
8 01013737CL NIPPLE 3/4" NPT X CLOSE PVC 4 EA 
9 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4" X 1" SS 8 EA 
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 8 EA 
11 0101073783 ELB90 3/4" MPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 3 EA 
12 0101013783 ELB90 3/4" FPT X 3/4" FPT PVC 2 EA 
13 0101423783 TEE 3/4" FT X 3/4" FT X 3/4" FT PVC 2 EA 
14 0101653783 ADAP 3/4" MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 3 EA 
15 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4" 1.5 FT 
16 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 12 EA 
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PRESSURE-PICKUP TEE ASSY - P502130002

Aqua Whisper II

1

2

3

4
5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-5 P502130002 PRESSURE-PICKUP TEE ASSY 
1 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH 
2 0101423783 TEE 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT P 1 EACH 
3 0101293483 RB 3/4 MT X 1/4 FT PVC 1 EACH 
4 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1 EACH 
5 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 20 FEET 
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COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT - B109120001

Aqua Whisper II

1
2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11 12

13
14

15

COMMERCIAL PREFILTER

Feed Water
Flow IN   �

IN OUTIN OUT

    Feed Water
� Flow Out

Commercial Prefilter is plumbed
as per the raised arrows and markings IN and OUT

Feed Water
Flow IN   �

IN OUT

    Feed Water
� Flow Out

Feed Water Flow through the Commercial
Prefilter Element is from the OUTSIDE
of the Element to the INSIDE CENTER

of the Element

COMMERCIAL PREFILTER CONNECTION AND WATER FLOW

16

17

DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT 
FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQFT >10/05 1 EA 

ITEM PART NUMBER 
1-16 B109120001 
1-9 07620310WA 
1 LID FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 
2 07620310WA-07 SAFETY AIR BLEED VALVE FLTR HOUSING 32.5 1 EA 
3 LID LOCK RING FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 
4 07620310WA-06 O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5 SQ FT
5 BASE FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT
6 22130102BE LABEL COMM PRE FILTER 2 EA 
7 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EA 
8 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EA 
9 2234010460 LABEL SEA RECOVERY CORP LARGE 2 EA 
10 0801063357 ELEMENT CPFE AW 5 MIC 32.5 SQFT 1 EA 
11 0101653783 ADAP 3/4" MPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 2 EA 
12 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 4 EA 
13 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4" X 1" SS 4 EA 
14 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EA 
15 0204020100 ELB90 1/4 TUBE JGX 1/4" MNPT 1 EA 
16 0204990300 PLUG 1/4JG 1 EA 
17 0312121969 TUBE 1/4" BLACK 15 FT 
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OIL WATER SEPRATOR ASSY 32.5 SQ FT - B111120001

Aqua Whisper II

1
2

3
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11 12
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14

15

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR

16

17

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR

Feed Water
Flow OUT �

INOUTIN OUT

    Feed Water
� Flow IN

Oil/Water Separator utilizes the same housing as the Commercial Prefilter, however it is plumbed
OPPOSITE of the Commercial Prefilter and OPPOSITE of the raised arrows and markings IN and OUT

Separate Labels are placed on the Oil/Water Separator indicating correct INLET and OUTLET

Feed Water
Flow OUT �

INOUT

    Feed Water
� Flow IN

Feed Water Flow through the
Oil/Water Separator Element
is from the INSIDE CENTER

of the Element to the
OUTSIDE of the element

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR

CONNECTION & WATER FLOW

INLETOUTLET

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
U/M

1-16 B111120001 OIL WATER SEPRATOR ASSY 32.5 SQ FT 
1-9 07620310WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQFT >10/05 1 EA 
1 LID FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 
2 07620310WA-07 SAFETY AIR BLEED VALVE FLTR HOUSING 32.5 1 EA 
3 LID LOCK RING FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 
4 07620310WA-06 O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5 SQ FT 
5 BASE FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 
6 22130101BE LABEL OIL WATER SEPERATOR 2 EA 
7 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EA 
8 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EA 
9 2234010460 LABEL SEA RECOVERY CORP LARGE 2 EA 
10 08020723KD ELEMENT OWSE 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA 
11 0101653783 ADAP 3/4" MPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 2 EA 
12 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 4 EA 
13 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4" X 1" SS 4 EA 
14 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EA 
15 0204020100 ELB90 1/4 TUBE JGX 1/4" MNPT 1 EA 
16 0204990300 PLUG 1/4JG 1 EA 
17 0312121969 TUBE 1/4" BLACK 15 FT 
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CLEAN AND RINSE KIT - B591120001 

Aqua Whisper II

1

2

3

4

7

8

9

10

OUTLET TO
BOOSTER PUMP [7]

INLET

INLET
FEED WATER

FROM
SEA STRAINER [5]

OUTLET

INLET FROM
RINSE/CLEAN
BUCKET [52]

INLET
BRINE DISCHARGE

FROM BRINE DISCHARGE TEE [30]

OUTLET TO
RINSE/CLEAN
BUCKET [52]

OUTLET TO
BRINE DISCHARGE

CONNECTOR [31 or 32]

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-11 B591120001 CLEAN AND RINSE KIT 
1 14011334AR VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4" MPT 2 EA 
2 0101063783 ELB90 3/4" FPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 4 EA 
3 0101613783 ADAP 3/4" FPT X 3/4" BARB PVC 2 EA 
4 0501164200 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" 4 EA 
5 061060026000 NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS 4 EA 
6 061161626012 SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4" SS 4 EA 
7 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1" SS 8 EA 
8 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 8 EA 
9 20200404040 BRACKET CLEAN & RINSE KIT AS 2 EA 
10 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS 12 EA 
11 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4" 20 FT 
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FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008

Aqua Whisper II

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY

1 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING 1/2" X 10 EACH 1

2 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN EACH 1

3 14172105AT VALVE CHECK .25 MNPT SS EACH 1

4 0204091769 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1

5 1401095998 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC AED/CSFE EACH 1

6 0101340883 PLUG 1/4 MPT PVC EACH 1

7 3131680298 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN EACH 1

8 20200402102 SINGLE FILTER BRACKET EACH 1

9 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1.0 SS EACH 4

10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS EACH 4

11 065080023000 WASHER FLAT #8 NYLON EACH 4

12 0101423783 TEE .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC EACH 1

13 0101423783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 2

14 0501164200 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36 EACH 1

15 0501164500 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/4" EACH 1

16 01013737CL NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC EACH 1

17 14012118AR VALVE CHECK .75 FNPT WITH VITO EACH 1

18 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS EACH 8

19 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON EACH 8

20 061161626012 SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4 SS EACH 2

21 061060026000 NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS EACH 2

22 2020040002 BRACKET CHECK VALVE FWF EACH 1

23 0204021969 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST EACH 1

24 0204011769 ELB90 .375 TUBE x .25 FNPT PLASTIC EACH 2

25 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS EACH 4

26 0312123569 TUBE .375 BLACK FEET 15

27 061170623008 SC PHIL PAN "B" #8 X 1/2" SS EACH 4

28 0204092069 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1

Refer to illustration on page 09-22
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FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008

Aqua Whisper II
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SALINITY PROBE ASSY AQM - B51108001

Aqua Whisper II

1

2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-2 B51108001 SALINITY PROBE ASSY AQM 1 EACH 
1 31314203HA SALINITY PROBE W-TEMP SENSOR 1 EACH 
2 0204092569 CONN 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 MNPT PLASTIC 1 EACH 
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PCB MAIN ASSY AW II PART NUMBER B596800012 

Aqua Whisper II

PCB MAIN ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER B596800012
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CONTROLLER AW2 SINGLE PHASE - B595800008

Aqua Whisper II

8

9

11

10
7

6

16

15

14
14

13

12

4

1

14

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1 - 16 B595800008 CONTROLLER AW2 SINGLE PHASE 
1 067262820010 STANDOFF HEX #6-32 X .625 F X F EACH 4 
2 31312001DK BUMP ON BLACK PAD EACH 1 
3 061160620006 SC PHIL PAN "A" #6 X 3/8 SS EACH 2 
4 0512130400 WIRE CLAMP .50 NYLON EACH 2 
5 0501130100 WIRE CLAMP AW (INSIDE CONTROLLER) EACH 1 
6 063200066000  NUT LOCK .50 STEEL EACH 4 
7 063200066000  NUT LOCK .38 STEEL EACH 2 
8 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 EACH 1 
9 1920020732 STRAIN RELIEF CG 6250 EACH 3 
10 1920026532 STRAIN RELIEF CG-3138 STR EACH 1 
11 1920020432 STRAIN RELIEF CG-3150 EACH 1 
12 061162020006 SC PHIL FLAT 6-32 X 3/8 SS EACH 4 
13 31315602CJ TOUCH PAD MAIN EACH 1 
14 3131221300 ENCLOSURE AW EACH 1 
15 B596800012 PCB MAIN ASSEMBLY EACH 1 
16 B619110002 CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW-SF EACH 1 
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CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW II SINGLE PHASE

Aqua Whisper II

1

2

3

4

5

6, 7 & 8

7, 8 & 10

11 & 12

13

14

15

16
17

18 & 19

20

21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-21 B619110002 CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW II SINGLE PHASE 
1 31314301CW POWER SUPPLY 12V DC EACH 1 
2 067272720004 Hex Standoff 6-32 x 1/4" M F EACH 4 
3 31310110BF CONTRACTOR 9A AUX EACH 1 
4 3131170147 CHANNEL DIN 35mm RAIL X 10.0LG EACH 1 
5 3131190347 END ANCHOR EACH 1 
6 061160631008 SC PHIL PAN #10-32 X 5/8 SS EACH 4 
7 061120028000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #10 BRASS EACH 7 
8 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS EACH 7 
9 061160631006 SC PHIL PAN 10-32 X 3/8 SS EACH 1 
10 061160631005 SC PHIL PAN 10-32 X 5/16 SS EACH 3 
11 061120018000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #6 EACH 4 
12 061160620005 SC PHIL PAN #6-32 X .25 Special EACH 4 
13 31311523DM TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN EACH 3 
14 31311508BY TERMINAL BLOCK DIN GREY EACH 12 
15 3131231700 CHASSIS PLATE AW EACH 1 
16 31310603BF CONTACTOR 30A AW AFTER 12-99 12VDC EACH 1 
17 31311508BY-1 TERMINAL BLOCK END SECTION AW EACH 1 
18 3131310400 FUSE HOLDER EACH 2 
19 3131301500 FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A EACH 2 
20 31311601BY TERMINAL STOP GREY EACH 1 
21 WASHER STAR LOCK #6 EACH 4 
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CONTROLLER AW2 3 PHASE 

Aqua Whisper II

8

9
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1

14

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1 - 16 B595800009 CONTROLLER AW2 3 PHASE 
1 067262820010 STANDOFF HEX #6-32 X .625 F X F EACH 4 
2 31312001DK BUMP ON BLACK PAD EACH 1 
3 061160620006 SC PHIL PAN "A" #6 X 3/8 SS EACH 2 
4 0512130400 WIRE CLAMP .50 NYLON EACH 2 
5 0501130100 WIRE CLAMP AW (INSIDE CONTROLLER) EACH 1 
6 063200066000  NUT LOCK .50 STEEL EACH 4 
7 063200066000  NUT LOCK .38 STEEL EACH 2 
8 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 EACH 1 
9 1920020732 STRAIN RELIEF CG 6250 EACH 3 
10 1920026532 STRAIN RELIEF CG-3138 STR EACH 1 
11 1920020432 STRAIN RELIEF CG-3150 EACH 1 
12 061162020006 SC PHIL FLAT 6-32 X 3/8 SS EACH 4 
13 31315602CJ TOUCH PAD MAIN EACH 1 
14 3131221300 ENCLOSURE AW EACH 1 
15 B596800012 PCB MAIN ASSEMBLY EACH 1 
16 B619110003 CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW-SF 3 PHASE EACH 1 
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CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW II THREE PHASE

Aqua Whisper II

1

2

3

4

5

6, 7 & 8

7, 8 & 10

11 & 12

13

14

15

16
17

18 & 19

20

21

6, 7 & 8

22

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-21 B619110003 CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY AW II THREE PHASE 
1 31314301CW POWER SUPPLY 12V DC EACH 1 
2 067272720004 Hex Standoff 6-32 x 1/4" M F EACH 4 
3 31310110BF CONTRACTOR 9A AUX EACH 1 
4 3131170147 CHANNEL DIN 35mm RAIL X 10.0LG EACH 1 
5 3131190347 END ANCHOR EACH 1 
6 061160631008 SC PHIL PAN #10-32 X 5/8 SS EACH 8 
7 061120028000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #10 BRASS EACH 11 
8 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS EACH 11 
9 061160631006 SC PHIL PAN 10-32 X 3/8 SS EACH 1 
10 061160631005 SC PHIL PAN 10-32 X 5/16 SS EACH 3 
11 061120018000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #6 EACH 4 
12 061160620005 SC PHIL PAN #6-32 X .25 Special EACH 4 
13 31311523DM TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN EACH 3 
14 31311508BY TERMINAL BLOCK DIN GREY EACH 12 
15 3131231700 CHASSIS PLATE AW EACH 1 
16 31310603BF CONTACTOR 30A AW AFTER 12-99 12VDC EACH 1 
17 31311508BY-1 TERMINAL BLOCK END SECTION AW EACH 1 
18 3131310400 FUSE HOLDER EACH 2 
19 3131301500 FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A EACH 2 
20 31311601BY TERMINAL STOP GREY EACH 1 
21 WASHER STAR LOCK #6 EACH 4 
22 3131131100 TRANSFORMER 3 PHASE AW AFTER 2000 EACH 1 
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REMOTE AQUA WHISPER II - B61122003

Aqua Whisper II

FRONT VIEW RIGHT END VIEW REAR VIEW
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SOFT START ASSY AW - B596800006

Aqua Whisper II
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Aqua Whisper II

SPECIFIC FOR ONLY THE 

COMPACT STYLE 
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

PREFILTER ASSY AW C  - B108800001

Aqua Whisper II

1

2
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4
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11
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13

14

15

16

17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-17 B108800001 PREFILTER ASSY AWC 
1-3 0713020873 FLITER HOUSING 1/2 X 10 INCH EACH 2 
1 LID FILTER HOUSING 1/2 X 10 INCH 
2 BOWL FILTER HOUSING 1/2 X 10 INCH 
3 2614010473 O-RING 237 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING
4 2234012360 LABEL 25 MICRON PREFILTER -1 EACH 1 
5 2234012460 LABEL 5 MICRON PREFILTER -2 EACH 1 
6 0801130257 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-25 EACH 1
7 0801060157 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-05 EACH 1
8 01013725CL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE PVC EACH 1 
9 0112072600 ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON EACH 2 
10 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER CHARCOAL - PLANKTON EACH 2 
11 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "a" 10 X 1 SS EACH 8 
12 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON EACH 8 
13 061142150016 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 5/8" SS EACH 8 
14 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS EACH 8 
15 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS EACH 8 
16 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS EACH 4 
17 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4" ID FEET A/R 

FILTER ELEMENT WARNING:  Do not use third party Prefiltration Elements (Plankton Filter Elements, Prefilter Elements, Commercial Prefilter Elements, or 
Oil/Water Separator Elements).  Use only Sea Recovery supplied Prefiltration Elements.  Third party prefiltration elements on the market do not properly fit into the 
Sea Recovery Filter Housings, the seams fall apart, and they will allow by-pass resulting in EXTENSIVE AND EXPENSIVE DAMAGE TO THE HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP AS WELL AS PREMATURE FOULING OF THE R.O. MEMBRANE ELEMENT.  Damage caused to the Sea Recovery High Pressure Pump, R.O. Membrane 
Element, or any other component from the use of third party, non Sea Recovery supplied, filter elements is the responsibility and liability of the operator or maintenance 
technician and is not covered by the Sea Recovery Warranty. 

FILTER ELEMENT CAUTION:  Do not use “string wound” or “fiber” type prefilter elements.  These type of elements are designed for the Photographic Film 
Developing industry.  When used in sea water they will plug up rapidly in 1/10th or less the time causing frequent shut down of the system and very frequent 
changing resulting in very high cost of maintenance. 
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

MANIFOLD LP ASSY AWC  - P502910002

Aqua Whisper II

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

3 - 4

1 - 2

SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-12 P502910002 MANIFOLD LP ASSY AWC 
1 4942230504 WIRE 24/3 WHITE JACKET FEET 6 
2 3131164300 WIRE MARKER 1" 12 - 10 AWG EACH 1 
3 31318212CS PIN PRESSURE TRANSDUCER PLUG EACH 3 
4 31311012CS PLUG PRESSURE TRANSDUCER EACH 1 
5 2317100200 TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI .437 SAE EACH 1 
6 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1 
7 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS EACH 2 
8 061120028000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK #10 SS EACH 2 
9 061160631008 SC PHIL PAN #10-32 X 5/8 SS EACH 2 
10 0101652683 ADAP 1/2 MNPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 1 
11 5301090600 MANIFOLD LP AWC PVC EACH 1 
12 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 1 

Note:  This MANIFOLD LP ASSY AWC is installed inside the Aqua Whisper II Compact Frame and picks up pressure for 
the Low Pressure Transducer [20] after all prefiltration and just prior to the High Pressure Pump Inlet. 
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY (STANDARD):  

HP PUMP & MOTOR ASSY-SINGLE PHASE-B156930003

Aqua Whisper II

HP PUMP & MOTOR ASSY-SINGLE PHASE-B156930003 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 061080056000  WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8

2 061142157016  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4

3 061060057000  NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4

4 061142157028  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4

5 15AE261912  MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 115/230 1PH 1

6 061142150012  BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4

7 061060050000  HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4

8 061100049000  WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4

9 2020043902  SPACER, MOTOR MOUNT AQM II 4

10 12180513CO  HP PUMP-GP NSWCC 4.2 RH 1

11 20200239002  PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II 1

12 1920016590  STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1

13 4928402800  CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1

14 2115031700  RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM 2

15 2115031020  RUBBER MOUNT 40LB AQMII 2
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY (STANDARD): 

HP PUMP & MOTOR ASSY-3 PHASE 50/60Hz- B156930004/5

Aqua Whisper II

HP PUMP & MOTOR ASSY-3 PHASE 50/60Hz- B156930004/5 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 061080056000  WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8

2 061142157016  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4

3 061060057000  NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4

4 061142157028  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4

5 15AF241012  MOTOR 3 HP 220/380 -50/3PH 1

6 2020043902  SPACER, MOTOR MOUNT AQM II 4 

7 061142150012  BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4

8 061100049000  WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4

9 061060050000  HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4

10 12180513CO  HP PUMP-GP NSWCC 4.2 RH 1

11 20200239002  PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II 1 

12 4928402800  CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1 

13 1920016590  STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1

14 2115031700  RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM 2

15 2115031020  RUBBER MOUNT 40LB AQMII 2
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY (OPTIONAL): 

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATING CUR-

RENT 100/220 VAC 50 Hz, SINGLE PHASE & 115/230 VAC, 60 Hz, SINGLE PHASE

Aqua Whisper II

SINGLE PHASE & 115/230 VAC, 60 Hz, SINGLE PHASE 

ITEM NO.  PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1  12207602RW  COUPLER TX1 1  

2  2115031020-2  RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. I 4  

3  2317100300  TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16” SAE 1  

4  061142150012  BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4  

5  061100049000  WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4  

6  061060050000  HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4  

7  061060057000  NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4  

8  061142157028  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4  

9  -  (NOT USED)  

10  2115031020-1  RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB.  4  

11  061080056000  WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8  

12  15AE261912  MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 115/230 1PH 1  

13  061142157016  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4  

14  12572405DS  HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM V2 1  

15  0101062683  ELB90 .50 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC 1  

16  1317021869  ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS 1  

17  353033002A  O-RING 017 1  

18  061120091000  WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS 1  

19  061142191174  HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS 2  

20  1220770101  BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 1PH 1  

21  0117372530  NIPPLE 1/2NPT X 3.0 LG SS 1  

22  2317100200  TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1  

23  20200239000  PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT,  1  

24  4928402800  CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1  

25  1920016590  STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1  
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY (OPTIONAL): 

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY THREE PHASE ALTERNATING CURRENT 

200-220/380 VAC 50 Hz, 3 PHASE   AND   208-230/460 VAC, 60 Hz, 3 PHASE

Aqua Whisper II

ITEM NO.  PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1  15AF271910  MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 3 PH 50/6 1  

2  061080056000  WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8  

3  061142157016  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4  

4  12572405DS  HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM V2 1  

5  0101062683  ELB90 .50 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC 1  

6  1317021869  ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS 1  

7  12207602RW  COUPLER TX1  1  

8  353033002A  O-RING 017 1  

9  061120091000  WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS 2  

10  061142191174  HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS 2  

11  1220770103  BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 3PH 1  

12  0117372530  NIPPLE 1/2NPT X 3.0 LG SS 1  

13  2317100300  TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16” SAE 1  

14  2317100200  TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1  

15  061100049000  WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4  

16  061060050000  HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4  

17  061142150012  BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4  

18  20200239000  PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT,  1  

19  061060057000  NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4  

20  061142157028  BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4  

21  -  (NOT USED)  

22  2115031020-1  RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB.  4  

23  2115031020-2  RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB.  4  

24  1920016590  STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1  

25  4928402800  CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1  
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

Aqua Whisper II

SPECIFY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF SPECIFIC HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

OR IF A SPECIAL LENGTH IS REQUIRED, SPECIFY MEASURED OVERALL LENGTH: FITTING TO FITTIN

OVERALL LENGTH IS + / - 1/4" (6mm)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH PORT
B390800017 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 450-1 14 3/4" / 375mm INLET
B390800018 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 450-1 29 1/4" / 743mm OUTLET

B390800019 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 700-1 15 1/2" / 394mm INLET
B390800020 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 700-1 32 1/2" / 826mm OUTLET

B390800021 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 900-1 18 1/4" / 464mm NLET
B390800022 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 900-1 38 1/2" / 978mm OUTLET

B390800023 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 900-2 15 3/4" / 400mm INLET
B390800024 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 900-2 23 1/2" / 597mm OUTLET

B390800025 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 1400-2 15 1/2" / 394mm INLET
B390800026 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 1400-2 23" / 584mm OUTLET

B390800005 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 1800-2 18 7/8" / 479mm INLET
B390800027 HOSE HP ASSY AWC-II 1800-2 25" / 635mm OUTLET
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

SINGLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY  

AQUA WHISPER II MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Aqua Whisper II

AQUA WHISPER II MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

AQUA WHISPER II 450-1 COMPACT B198000020 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1 AQMC & AQTC 
AQUA WHISPER II 700-1 COMPACT B198000021 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1 AQMC & AQTC 
AQUA WHISPER II 900-1 COMPACT B198000022 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1 AQMC & AQTC 

SINGLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSY FOR AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE: 
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-33 B198000020 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 
OR
1-33 B198000021 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 
OR
1-33 B198000022 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 
1 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 2 EACH 
2 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4 EACH 
3 061142145016 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 1 SS 2 EACH 
4 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2 EACH 
5 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECTAW 4 EACH
6 2453502400 END PLUG SINGLE 3" AW 1 EACH 
7 2453512400 END PLUG DUAL 3" AW 1 EACH 
8 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 2 EACH 
9 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2 EACH 
10 061162345012 SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 6 EACH 
11 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 1 EACH 
12 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 1 EACH 
13 2614010100 O-RING 116 PRODUCTAS/AW 2 EACH 
14 2614014900 O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG 4 EACH 
15 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EACH 
16 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EACH 
17 2220010660 LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO. SRC 1 EACH 
18 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 1.5 FEET 
19 05202401GR BRACKET MVA (AL) U CLAMP AW 2 EACH 
20 0520051800 MVA RACK, AW SERIES >9/01 2 EACH 
21 061161845012 SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4 EACH 
22 2632180426 DECOFELT 1/8 X 1 1/4 BLK ADH B 0.5 FEET 
23 1317011769 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 1/4 FPT SS 2 EACH 
24 0204990200 PLUG 3/8 JQ 1 EACH 
25 0204690100 REDUCER 3/8 X1/4 JQ 1 EACH 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 450-1: 
26 B390120001 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 450-1 17.75" INLET 1 EACH 
27 B390120002 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 450-1  12" OUTLET 1 EACH 
28 2408132500 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD AW 1 EACH 
29-30 2724011233 MEMBRANE 450GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH 
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 700-1: 
26 B390120003 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 700-1 19.75" INLET 1 EACH 
27 B390120004 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 700-1 14.25" OUTLET 1 EACH 
28 2408132500-01 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD AW 1 EACH 
29-30 2724011333 MEMBRANE 700GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH 
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 900-1: 
26 B390120005 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-1 23.75" INLET 1 EACH 
27 B390120006 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-1 17.75" OUTLET 1 EACH 
28 2408132500-02 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD AW 1 EACH 
29-30 2724011433 MEMBRANE 900GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH 
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

ILLUSTRATED FOR AQUA TOUCH COMPACT STYLE:

Aqua Whisper II

 

ILLUSTRATED FOR AQUA TOUCH COMPACT STYLE:
AQUA TOUCH MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AQUA TOUCH 450-1 COMPACT B198000020 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1 AQMC & AQTC
AQUA TOUCH 700-1 COMPACT B198000021 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1 AQMC & AQTC
AQUA TOUCH 900-1 COMPACT B198000022 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1 AQMC & AQTC
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

DOUBLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY FOR AQUA WHISPER II 

COMPACT STYLE:

Aqua Whisper II

DOUBLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY FOR AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE: 
AQUA WHISPER II MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
AQUA WHISPER II 900-2 COMPACT B198000023 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2 AQMC & AQTC 
AQUA WHISPER II 1400-2 COMPACT B198000024 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2 AQMC & AQTC 
AQUA WHISPER II 1800-2 COMPACT B198000025 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2 AQMC & AQTC 

REFER TO ILLUSTRATION ON FOLLOWING PAGE “DOUBLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY” 

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-33 B198000023 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 
OR
1-33 B198000024 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 
OR
1-33 B198000025 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2 AQMC & AQTC 1 EACH 

1 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 2 EACH 
2 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS 4 EACH 
3 061142145016 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 1 SS 2 EACH 
4 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 4 FEET 
5 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2 EACH 
6 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECTAW 8 EACH
7 H36160522400 END PLUG 3" DUAL, HORIZON SEAF 1 EACH 
8 2453512400 END PLUG DUAL 3" AW 1 EACH 
9 2453502400 END PLUG SINGLE 3" AW 2 EACH 
10 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 4 EACH 
11 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 4 EACH 
12 061162345012 SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 12 EACH 
13 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 2 EACH 
14 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 2 EACH 
15 2614010100 O-RING 116 PRODUCTAS/AW 4 EACH 
16 2614014900 O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG 8 EACH 
17 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 2 EACH 
18 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 2 EACH 
19 2220010660 LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO. SRC 2 EACH 
20 05202401GR BRACKET MVA (AL) U CLAMP AW 4 EACH 
21 0520051800 MVA RACK, AW SERIES >9/01 2 EACH 
22 2417430800 INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW 1 EACH 
23 061161845012 SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 8 EACH 
24 2632180426 DECOFELT 1/8 X 1 1/4 BLK ADH B 1 FEET 
25 0204690100 REDUCER 3/8 X1/4 JQ 2 EACH 
26 0117010869 ELB90 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT SS 1 EACH 
27 1317061769 ELB45 -6 FLARE X 1/4 MPT SS 1 EACH 
28 1317011769 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 1/4 FPT SS 1 EACH 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 900-2: 
29 B390120007 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-2 17.75" INLET 1 EACH 
30 B390120008 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-2 28.75" OUTLET 1 EACH 
31 2408132500 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD AW 2 EACH 
32-33 2724011233 MEMBRANE 450GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH 
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 1400-2: 
29 B390120009 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1400-2 19.75 INLET 1 EACH 
30 B390120000 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1400-2 30.75 OUTLET 1 EACH 
31 2408132500-01 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD AW 2 EACH 
32-33 2724011333 MEMBRANE 700GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH 
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 

FOR AQUA WHISPER II 1800-2: 
29 B390120011 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1800-2 23.75 INLET 1 EACH 
30 B390120012 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1800-2 35.25 OUTLET 1 EACH 
31 2408132500-02 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD AW 2 EACH 
32-33 2724011433 MEMBRANE 900GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH 
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3" 
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DOUBLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY 

ILLUSTRATED FOR AQUA TOUCH COMPACT STYLE:

Aqua Whisper II

 
 
 
 

ILLUSTRATED FOR AQUA TOUCH COMPACT STYLE:
AQUA TOUCH MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AQUA TOUCH 900-2 COMPACT B198000023 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2 AQMC & AQTC
AQUA TOUCH 1400-2 COMPACT B198000024 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2 AQMC & AQTC
AQUA TOUCH 1800-2 COMPACT B198000025 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2 AQMC & AQTC
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 

MANIFOLD HP ASSY AWC - P502910001

Aqua Whisper II

1
2 2

3

7

10

13

5 & 6

5 & 6

1

4

8

11

12

SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1-3 P502910001 MANIFOLD HP ASSY AWC 
1 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW EACH 2 
2 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW EACH 4 
3 5301090700 MANIFOLD HP AW EACH 1 
4 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW EACH 2 
5 061170618109 SC PHIL PAN A #6 X 3/4 " SS EACH 2 
6 061080081000 WASHER FLAT 3/4 SS EACH 1 
7 2614015800 O-RING 011 GAUGE PRES SWITCH EACH 2 
8 10181421CC GAUGE 0-1400 CBM O-RING SEAL EACH 1 
9 05180851CC BRACKET GAUGE CBM EACH 1 NOT SHOWN 
10 2317100300 TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE EACH 1 
11 0117230869 ELB90 ST 1/4 MPT X 1/4 FPT SS EACH 1 
12 1417017896 VALVE PRESS REGULATOR-AS EACH 1 
13 0204022369 ELB90 1/2 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 

FLOW METER ASSY AWC - P510900007

Aqua Whisper II
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-5 P510900007 FLOW METER ASSY AWC 
1 1109111200 BRINE & PRODUCT FLOW METER AW EACH 1 
2 0204021769 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT EACH 1 
3 061161130020 SC PHIL OVAL 10-24 X 3/8" SS EACH 2 
4 0204012569 ELB90 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 FNPT PLASTIC EACH 2 
5 0204011769 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC EACH 1 
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 

PRODUCT MANIFOLD ASSY AW - B511910001

Aqua Whisper II
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-5 B511910001 PRODUCT MANIFOLD ASSY AW 
1 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MNPT PLASTIC EACH 1 
2 0101422583 TEE 1/2 FNPT X 1/2 FNPT X 1/2 FNPT PVC EACH 2 
3 0204021969 ELB 90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MNPT PLASTIC EACH 2 
4 01013725CL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE PVC EACH 1 
5 B511080003 SALINITY PROBE ASSY EACH 1 
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SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY: 

DIVERSION VALVE ASSY - P516910001

Aqua Whisper II

1
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY 
1-3 P516910001 DIVERSION VALVE ASSY 
1 3131680100 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 4 COND EACH 1 
2 1401095998 VALVE SOLENOID 12 VDC EACH 1 
3 0204021769 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MNPT PLASTIC EACH 3 



aquacon t ro lma r i ne . com

SPECIFIC TO THE AQUA WHISPER II COMPACT STYLE ONLY:  

POSTFILTER DUAL AQMM - B114130001

Aqua Whisper II
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SHOWN CONNECTED TOGETHER, MAY ALSO BE ASSEMBLED AND MOUNTED SEPARATELY 

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 
1 - 13 B114130001 POSTFILTER DUAL AQMM 
1 - 3 0713020573 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/8 X 10 2 EACH 
1 BOWL PREFILTER HOUSING 10" 
2 LID PREFILTER HOUSING 10" 
3 2614010473 O-RING PREFILTER 10"
4 0803004773 ELEMENT CHARCOAL 10" 1 EACH 
5 08251950AS ELEMENT PH 9 3/4" 1 EACH 
6 01013718CL NIPPLE 3/8 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1 EACH 
7 0112071900 ELB90 3/8 X 1/2 BARB NYLON 2 EACH 
8 0204021869 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 MPT PLAST 2 EACH 
9 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER/CHRCL/PLNKTN 2 EACH 
10 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS 8 EACH 
11 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 8 EACH 
12 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4 X 1 SS 8 EACH 
13 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 8 EACH 
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UV STERILIZER 

Aqua Whisper II

Item No. Part No. Description Qty

1 20010418002A Valve Bracket Clean/Rinse Kit  2 

2 20010418001A Bracket Mount Saddle UV-AW Top 2 

3 061142150016 Bolt Hex 1/4-20X1 1/4 SS 2 

4 061100043000 Washer Flat OS 1/4 SS 2 

5 065070045000 Nut Locking 1/4-20 Flanged Nylon 2

6 061160630048 SC Phil Pan 10-24X3 SS 4 

7 065080028000 Washer Flat #10 Nylon 4 

8 2632180426 Decofelt .125x1.25 Blk 1 

9 B5262000CV UV Sterilizer 1 


